Qi«z Fl '{:

05-/0-28 7

OFFICE 0F CLEFK f;? COURTS

RASSHJ COUNTY, FLORIDA

pre——

CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORRi 7 P 305

£

"

£y
i

PROJECT: William Burgess Road Ext. CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 04
DATE: 05/03/11
CONTRACT NUMBER: CM1639

TO CONTRACTOR: Jacksonville Fighteen Construction, Inc.

Reason for Change Order: Contractor and Nassau County agree to amend the contract to add six (6) days to the
contract time due to inclement weather affecting the controlling item(s) of work adversely. The days include:

2/10, 3/4, 3/28, 3/30, 3/31 and 4/5 of 2011.

Original Contract Sum..........ccooeiiiiiiiiniiiiiiiiiieeeae. $ 951.420.55
Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement. § 12,582.23
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order..............ccovveeeenen.n. $ 964.002.78
Amount of This Change Order (Add/Deduct)...............c.ovnnee $ .00
New Contract Sum Including this Change Order...................... $ 964.002.78

The contract time for substantial completion will be (increased) (deereased) (unchanged) by 6 days;
Substantial Completion 05/28/11; Final Comp]ﬁtion 07/27/ 11

APPROVED BY: {7\ DATE: 5/3\lil & Jff i
?I‘O_] ect Manager (Department Head) -2 s

APPROVED BY: \' heu L gT{& D%ﬁ“u e DATE: _lo |1 | 3
Contract Manager - \3 =

APPROVED BY: Mv ﬁ %w DATE: —
Director of Ofﬁce@f Management & Budget

APPROVED BY: DATE: (& // g/t

63470541-563100 WBE62 «~



Nassau County County O
Department of Contract Management Contractor 0O
Field |
Other O

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

o4
PROJECT: Wilhaw FMw,ess Etkwsn CHANGE ORDER NUMBER:

DATE: ﬁ5/03/l

CONTRACT NUMBER: cM- 1639

CONTRACTOR: \JAC\CSDV\U ; l(«e, E\E,C)L\ 1 PTIN

The Contract is changed as follows: oh*VM“ov '\\&JSa CO VALl
‘{v amend the confvact o add six (éz s o the Covr}w.:, v?ue,—}o
\V\c‘e,m<Lw+ wuﬁf(w/ aﬂ%o*: ‘l’h@ Co \m% ;40\4 s wovl’. um y
The d&jj‘ tmclude : 2 3k, 3[23[30, 3|5 ad 4f5 of 201
Original Contract Sum $ 75{7 ‘(’204 55
Net change by Previous Change Order S KZ) 582 2:5
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order $ 61‘&4’, 00727 . 78

7

Uy

O 00

Amount of This Change Order (Z}%/Diy(ct)

New Contract Sum, Including this Change

Order s ?é‘4[ 007 . 78

The Contract Time for subs'ta tial completion will Dbe (increased)
(de;;e‘gsed) (un@aﬁ’c’;ed) by six{6 days.

This document, when signed by all parties, shall become an amendment to

the Contract and a4y visions of the Contract shall apply hereto.

RECOMMENDED BY :\ DATE: 05/03/ 1/

Rfi helnt Project Representative il
ACCEPTED BY: ' DATE : 6/3/2_0\\
/ \

Contractor

Approved by: KT{} DATE: EZ& ;”
Bojgrd of County Commissioners

¢5:%6 WY SZ AYM 1102

Or their Designee




NASSAU COUNTY ENGINEERING SERVICES

DAILY REPORT OF CONSTRUCTION

Date: Project Description: Project Number: Inspector:
=y William Burgess Extension 425467-1-58-01 Derrick Martin
Low Temp: 4« 1AM Conditions PM Conditions
High Temp: ) Gty e
Remarks
General:
Jax (4 Corrtrnaeren@  ELECTED i~ rer  \wornfl  AFrm SHrvs v O
DU e Tl e [T g o ATEIEZ !
[ yﬂp ATe Lot Boctr  aeo Gppedeet= R es
B (Caz— 7{/47,
Accidents: Weekday | Contract Day |Total Days
PNo [ Yes See Accident Report Dated: 7 sz J Yl 2o
Visitors:
Contractor(s) / Personnel
# Name Type # Hrs Type # Hrs Type # Hrs
1 |Prime Superint Foreman Skilled a2 1
,) A [ 45 Semi-Skilled Common Trainee
2 |Sub/Utility Superint Foreman Skilled
Semi-Skilled Common Trainee
3 |Sub/Utility Superint Foreman Skilled
Semi-Skilled Common . Trainee
4 | Sub/Utility Superint Foreman Skilled
Semi-Skilled Common Trainee
5 |Sub/Utility Superint Foreman Skilled
Semi-Skilied Common Trainee
6 |Sub/Utility Superint Foreman Skilled
Semi-Skilled Common Trainee
Contractor(s) Equipment (Active or Idle) L
Cont Active or # Total Hours
# Equipment ID Description Idle Used Used
/ Neele o p Lo
d ’m—c}s?*‘ beaDer I
! Deerre 550 Dozes |
( Cair D3 Dezen [
( CAse 59 € R pckraferes J




NASSAU COUNTY ENGINEERING SERVICES

DAILY REPORT OF CONSTRUCTION

DISTRIBUTION: Original - Project Engineer

Copy - Contractor (as requested)

Date; Contract ID: Weekday Contract Day Total Days Page 2
2/ v Sy CM-1639 J7ron 7Y 2z of 3
ESTIMATED WORK PERFORMED
Time (AM/PM) Installed
Contr/Sub Pay Item No Material Code Location Begin End Qty Units
EFFECTS OF WEATHER ON MAJOR and/or CONTROLLING WORK ITEMS
No Effect Affected <50% Affected >50% No Work
Major and/or Controlling Work ltems All Day of Work Day of Work Day All Day
&t Grrvn s r " I~ V
I~ I~ I~ I~
r I r ~
I~ I r I~
™ I I~ I~
I r r r~
I r r I~
CONTRACTOR PAST PERFORMANCE
PURSUIT OF THE WORK: —Yes ™ No
CONFORMANCE WITH CONTRACT DOCUMENTS: Yes ™ No
TECHNICIAN'S SIGNATURE AND RATING: HOURS AT JOBSITE TOTAL HOURS
FROM: TO:
pd 0 ‘V//% T e iz oo Y.
)
ENGINEER IN CHARGE (NAME, RANK & INITIALS): (X,
Greg Dutton, PE, Senior Project Engineer \w Date: 5// / [/
7 7




NASSAU COUNTY ENGINEERING SERVICES

DAILY REPORT OF CONSTRUCTION

Date: = Project Description: Project Number: |Inspector.
iV I/’/. / William Burgess Extension 425467-1-58-01 Derrick Martin
Low Temp: . 5T |AM Conditions PM Conditions
HighTemp: | 7Y T clovo,
Remarks
General:
v Ay ‘/4\,( Crnrn i eTCoyr bctc L Ton prree it Foil%a = 19 rec
o _652A )6 ferd
Cosnperen Ef CCTED A pesi™ Pad  Sevonly RLFC7 Lf e
DUEC 20 ot icom eri™ A\n prtITF e
) ~
1A~ pr
/
Accidents: Weekday | Contract Day |Total Days
A0 | Yes See Accident Report Dated: = /G 6 V>
Visitors:
Contractor(s) / Personnel
# Name Type # Hrs Type # Hrs Type # Hrs
1 {Prime Superint Foreman = - 3 4 Skilled ' M| v
t / pe [ Semi-Skilled Common ] Trainee )
2 |Sub/Utility Superint Foreman - Skilled
Sémi-Skilled Common Trainee
3 |Sub/Utility Superint Foreman Skilled
Semi-Skilled Common Trainee
4 1Sub/Utility Superint Foreman Skilled
Semi-Skilled Common Trainee
5 |Sub/Utility Superint Foreman Skilled
Semi-Skilled Common Trainee
6 |Sub/Utility Superint Foreman Skilled
Semi-Skilled Common Trainee -
Contractor(s) Equipment (Active or Idle)
Cont Active or # Total Hours
# Equipment ID Description Idle Used Used
{ Nrcle o2 Aerzo > Y
{ TCar@de tesnoy L
| Coar P2 DReze /
I Deczor 672 Conaper . |
! T f¢ree S [osvris /
{ g Cpmpg 6 L DA /
{ /2:7 e by 22 P ol ’
t el i d \L‘




NASSAU COUNTY ENGINEERING SERVICES

DAILY REPORT OF CONSTRUCTION

Date: Contract ID: Weekday Contract Day Total Days Page 2
“’7/(/1/ 2/ CM-1639 frz /C6 D Fe> of 3
Lo ‘ ESTIMATED WORK PERFORMED e ' o

Time (AM/PM) Installed
Contr/Sub Pay Item No Material Code Location Begin End Qty Units
EFFECTS OF WEATHER ON MAJOR and/or CONTROLLING WORK ITEMS ~
No Effect Affected <50% | Affected >50% No Work
Major and/or Controlling Work ltems All Day of Work Day of Work Day All Day
4 b Grnpe = - all =
I~ i~ I~ i~
n I~ a B
I~ I I~ I~
- r r r
r~ ™ - I
I~ r I r
CONTRACTOR PAST PERFORMANCE - -
PURSUIT OF THE WORK: I—yss I No
CONFORMANCE WITH CONTRACT DOCUMENTS: I—Yes T No
TECHNICIAN'S SIGNATURE AND RATING: HOURS AT JOBSITE TOTAL HOURS
% FROM: TO:
A/Z\//C Sl e ye

' [ENGINEER IN CHARGE (NAME, RANK & INITIALS):

Greg Dutton, PE, Senior Project Engineer

DISTRIBUTION:

Original - Project Engineer

Copy - Contractor (as requested)

)

AN
Vi
P

Date: 5///'//,




NASSAU COUNTY ENGINEERING SERVICES

DAILY REPORT OF CONSTRUCTION

Date; p Project Description: ) Project Number: ‘ " |Inspector:
~.>e<c [7/  |William Burgess Extension 425467-1-58-01 Derrick Martin
Low Temp: .~ 55~  |AM Conditions "o “7 7 |[PM Conditions
High Temp: X4 /7‘@!\»’7 cfevns /ﬂﬁ'l_rv AT
Remarks
General:
VK 4 b nA L r e LT ECTED | ATIT pes o 0ITE e

;/;c,,/\/i,g Dve ro Eotecimen; an gt HE L

[Dare Dar
7
/;;:;Ldehts: Weekday | Contract Day [Total Days
No [~ Yes See Accident Report Dated: S e /G o Ty
Visitors: j
‘ . : Contractor(s) / Personnel ' :
# Name Type # Hrs Type # Hrs Type # Hrs
1 |Prime Superint_ - Foreman -~ / 3 Skilled ~ | 3
s Semi-Skilled Common - Trainee
2 |Sub/Utility Superint Foreman . Skilled
Semi-Skilled Common & . Trainee
3 |Sub/Utility Superint Foreman " Skilled
Semi-Skilled Common - Trainee
4 1 Sub/Utility Superint Foreman Skilled
Semi-Skilled Common - Trainee
5 |Sub/Utility Superint Foreman Skilled
Semi-Skilled Commori Trainee
6 |Sub/Utility Superint Foreman Skilled
Semi-Skilled Common Traines
: Contractor(s) Equipment (Active or Idle) :
Cont . Active or # Total Hours
# Equipment ID Description ldle Used Used
\ D=k [ Acrrye { 3
\ ID@&’fzr é";_'L 671&’96’7( T
L pn Lo Here [
{ A G660 LeosDer /
| [Deers 53 [ende /
{ Brrevin _raaecren [
‘ Crr D% Do7eq /
L Bowas vrp ' ¢
¢ TG ek D v




NASSAU COUNTY ENGINEERING SERVICES

DAILY REPORT OF CONSTRUCTION

Date; Contract ID: Weekday Contract Day Total Days Page 2
'%/9@//// CM-1639 S e /S > 9/ of 3
ESTIMATED WORK PERFORMED R ‘
Time (AM/PM) Installed
Contr/Sub Pay Iltem No Material Code Location Begin | End Qty Units
EFFECTS OF WEATHER ON MAJOR and/or CONTROLLING WORK ITEMS
No Effect Affected <50% | Affected >50% No Work
Major and/or Controlling Work Items All Day of Work Day of Work Day All Day
Gﬁéa,/é A2\ TIDEa B I~ 2 ~ r/
- I~ ™ r
I~ I~ r r
™ I~ - -
~ I~ I~ r
= - - r
I~ I~ r I
: CONTRACTOR PAST PERFORMANCE - e
PURSUIT OF THE WORK: FVes. I No
CONFORMANCE WITH CONTRACT DOCUMENTS: + Yes I No
TECHNICIAN'S SIGNATURE AND RATING: HOURS AT JOBSITE TOTAL HOURS
FROM: TO: N
%/W%%ﬂ Zioo I o= 5o

ENGINEER IN CHARGE (NAME, RANK & INITIALS):-

Greg Dutton, PE, Senior Project Engineer

DISTRIBUTION:

Original - Project Engineer

Copy - Contractor (as requested)

N

Date: 5/// /[]
/7




NASSAU COUNTY ENGINEERING SERVICES

DAILY REPORT OF CONSTRUCTION

Date: = = Project Description: Project Number; Inspector;
~ 32/ William Burgess Extension 425467-1-58-01 Derrick Martin
Low Temp:.. 45~ |AM Conditions PM Conditions ::
High Temp: (5 | Hepoy ciewps
Remarks
General:
Il 45 Eltnackea _CpAssert _copcoaPe g A 3 6YCo K S A4
36160 (ifc-—zo o VS )
£ S € A Cttcre? A= as 4 o2 b A Cten
/e od'/UA e DU s Rl llembd o pATEFE
/
Accidents: Weekday | Contract Day [Total Days
[7No | Yes See Accident Report Dated: L—ep /5D 25/
Visitors:
: ‘Contractor(s) / Personnel B
# Name Type # Hrs Type Hrs Type # Hrs
1 |Prime Superint Foreman / 5 Skilled ' L1 5
{ /\ a6 Semi-Skilled Common .. Trainee
2 |Sub/Utility Superint Foreman = Skilled
Semi-Skilled Common Trainee .
3 |Sub/Utility Superint Foreman.’ Skilled .
Semi-Skilled Common Trainee
4 |Sub/Utility Superint Foreman Skilled -
Semi-Skilled Common Trainee
5 |Sub/Utility Superint Foreman . Skilled
Semi-Skilled Common . Trainee
6 |Sub/Utility Superint Foreman Skilled
Semi-Skilled Common Trainee
Contractor(s) Equipment (Active or Idle) :
Cont Active or # Total Hours
# Equipment ID Description Idle Used Used
; Nrch u,ﬂ Arreoe ( 5
( Wecpe 72 Cntoer | t )
) D gerr 537 [ooer L [ S
{ AT 6% Lonsien Iote
i P i e /
| CAar 1072 Doz ooy /
) Bovea Thactes /
! }_2::;—-#’: & wrh / \
{ T&2ex pi~xes &




NASSAU COUNTY ENGINEERING SERVICES

DAILY REPORT OF CONSTRUCTION

Date: Contract ID: "Weekday Contract Day Total Days Page 2
2 (20/n CM-1639 e g2 PG 29/ o of 3
ESTIMATED WORK PERFORMED ‘ 5 ‘
Time (AM/PM) Installed
Contr/Sub Pay ltem No Material Code Location Begin End Qty Units
EFFECTS OF WEATHER ON MAJOR and/or CONTROLLING WORK ITEMS
No Effect Affected <50% Affected >50% No Work
Major and/or Controlling Work ltems All Day of Work Day of Work Day All Day
ol r r s -
2&4?’/’_ / V67 \Zoera 3 r V/ r
I~ ™ I I
I I~ I I
I~ - i~ r
r r~ r ~
I~ r I I
B CONTRACTOR PAST PERFORMANCE -
PURSUIT OF THE WORK: FYes— I No
CONFORMANCE WITH CONTRACT DOCUMENTS: P Yes [™ No
TECHNICIAN'S SIGNATURE AND RATING: HOURS AT JOBSITE TOTAL HOURS
/% M / Z F(ROM: TO: g o
= - Drwes: W’ -
/ T Syt

ENGINEER IN CHARGE (NAME, RANK & INITIALS):

Greg Dutton, PE, Senior Project Engineer

DISTRIBUTION:

Original - Project Engineer

Copy - Contractor (as requested)

Date: g// / l//




NASSAU COUNTY ENGINEERING SERVICES

DAILY REPORT OF CONSTRUCTION

Date, .+ Project Description: = 0 Project Number: , " {Inspector:
23/, William Burgess Extension 425467-1-58-01 Derrick Martin
Low Temp: 5 % |AM Conditions o -+ |PM Conditions )
High Temp: (s ,4/6,,4(,;, Clovns JrawEr— ﬁ/enu;/ £ ecups //g/riwﬂ
Remarks
General:
AE Coomttrderoe  COMaid. pA~p  compleital,  [f-Setneede ftse

5784yt (o Sfn BEfoo

L rnnrron Clce reD T MO eple AT e /D/u-«
e re Tt livmeei  (a-g AT Cn

> /)

Accidents: Weekday | Contract Day {Total Days
" No [ Yes See Accident Report Dated: ThI LR /93 25/
Visitors: )

Contractor(s) / Personnel

# Name Type # Hrs Type # Hrs Type # Hrs
1 |Prime Superint ‘ Foreman - / (» Skilled A A
‘;f Al % Semi-Skilled Common Traines

2 |Sub/Utility Superint Foreman Skilled -

Semi-Skilled Common Trainee -
3 |Sub/Utility Superint Foreman Skilled .

Semi-Skilled Common i Trainee
4 |Sub/Utility Superint Foreman . Skilled

Semi-Skilled Common Trainee
5 |Sub/Utility Superint Foreman ' Skilled

Semi-Skilled Common - Trainee
6 |Sub/Utility Superint Foreman Skilled

Semi-Skilled Common. Trairiee

; ‘ Contractor(s) Equipment (Active or Idle) n
Cont Active or # Total Hours

# Equipment ID Description Idle Used Used
L Teld ‘19 Acrre l G
{ "Decre 671 Gardep AcTEI , /
¢ Dozt S27 Lorpey il ‘ r
i A G Lerpon PO
! it D e |
‘ i~ 2% Pozec [
’ 72125‘”/\ e Fey +
1 B crvnt wrd A€t . /
‘ iz

[eriex_ e , Dy




NASSAU COUNTY ENGINEERING SERVICES

DAILY REPORT OF CONSTRUCTION

Date; Contract ID: - Weekday Contract Day " Total Days Page 2
3/ CM-1639 THu (62 >-9/ of | 3
: ESTIMATED WORK PERFORMED ‘
Time (AM/PM) Installed
Contr/Sub Pay ltem No Material Code Location Begin End Qty Units
. EFFECTS OF WEATHER ON MAJOR and/or CONTROLLING WORK ITEMS ‘
No Effect Affected <50% Affected >50% No Work
Major and/or Controlling Work Items All Day of Work Day of Work Day |~ All Day
Q/Hd ,A's A7 e Tpe—reh r r l/ r
™~ I~ I ™
I~ r I I
r r r~ ™
r~ r ~ r
I I I r
r r i r
: ‘ CONTRACTOR PAST PERFORMANCE -
PURSUIT OF THE WORK: FYes I No
CONFORMANCE WITH CONTRACT DOCUMENTS: " Yes I” No
TECHNICIAN'S SIGNATURE AND RATING: HOURS AT JOBSITE TOTAL HOURS
W FROM:; TO:
) ’/%{ —iloc rloe (-©

ENGINEER IN CHARGE (NAME, RANK & INITIALS):

Greg Dutton, PE, Senior Project Engineer

=

DISTRIBUTION:

Original - Project Engineer

Copy - Contractor (as requested)

/l

Date: 5%/1/




NASSAU COUNTY ENGINEERING SERVICES

DAILY REPORT OF CONSTRUCTION

Date; -, - |Project Description: - Project Number; S Inspector:
v/s /i William Burgess Extension 425467-1-58-01 Derrick Martin
Low Temp: 5" < |AM Conditions - o2 |PM Conditions
High Temp: 22 Hesvy c/oitws /pns Hewy cfews
Remarks
General:
a5 Covinger = Coranzred  M#iP e NAc T Eoiy Llemgo oot

LASe  S2A DTFFIET pfer 87A REIDS

,‘/V/H,/‘(UV[\ Corcar LuaC antpp pivoet T2t isl T IAAI ) bl & pre e D

'/0 T T e~y e 1P

(ci/ tra £ Ter ceviy) BT SIORTT el v e /7"‘9‘7//’%

PYVe T8 Ll trmperT  \ree GOV Cr2

1A (D&

Accidepts: j ~ Weekday | Contract Day |Total Days
-No [ Yes See Accident Report Dated: [es /S & e
Visitors:

Contractor(s) / Personnel

# ' Name Type # Hrs Type # Hrs Type # ‘ Hrs

1 |Prime Superint Foreman Y, /¢ |Skilled. G 2
Saxl b Semi-Skilled Common | 7 Trainee 2
2 |Sub/Utility Superint Foreman J G Skilled BV
AT L)) Lew-cr |SemiSkilled Common ’ ' Trainee . 1o
3 |Sub/Utility Superint Foreman - Skilled
Semi-Skilled Common . Trainee :
4 |Sub/Utility Superint Foreman . Skilled
Semi-Skilled Common Trainee
5 |Sub/Utility Superint - Foreman ) Skilled
Semi-Skilled Common : Trainee
6 |Sub/Utility Superint Foreman - Skilled -
Semi-Skilled Common .. Trainee

Contractor(s) Equipment (Active or idle)

Cont Active or # Total Hours
# Equipment ID Description Idle Used Used
=y Y. A rove 1 /e
/:D Eite /é- 22 Coaper , { L O
T O€erze &Y Lepnssrz 4 i Lo
(,4« 7~ G5 Len, dg, e '
b Lo pres ' Aerzve ! 1O
Cairm 7Y Dozec Fpes~
Brocwrsmn  Yipome et £Hew
oo VB e rzoe / /O
Her 5787 Hypere £
JE2ex i Iy a2 P




NASSAU COUNTY ENGINEERING SERVICES

DAILY REPORT OF CONSTRUCTION

Date: , ., Contract ID: " Weekday - Contract Day Total Days . Page 2
v/t CM-1639 e S s 2 o5 of 3
ESTIMATED WORK PERFORMED E B
Time (AM/PM) Installed
Contr/Sub Pay ltem No Material Code Location Begin End Qty Units
EFFECTS OF WEATHER ON MAJOR and/or CONTROLLING WORK ITEMS -
No Effect Affected <50% Affected >50% No Work
Major and/or Controlling Work ltems All Day of Work Day of Work Day All Day
g/réa/ué«/? (r E70 Gom ot r I / ~
I~ I~ r r
I~ I r I~
I~ I~ - I~
™ = ™ r
r I I I~
I I~ I r
: = CONTRACTOR PAS:];PERFORMANCE B
PURSUIT OF THE WORK: Yee ™ No
CONFORMANCE WITH CONTRACT DOCUMENTS: 1" Yes I No
TECHNICIAN'S SIGNATURE AND RATING: HOURS AT JOBSITE TOTAL HOURS
FROM: TO:
(L —ee 1 /o.o

ENGINEER IN CHARGE (NAME, RANK & INITIALS):

Greg Dutton, PE, Senior Project Engineer

Date: 5{’/{//&,

DISTRIBUTION:

Original - Project Engineer

Copy - Contractor (as requested)

| §




