0S-10-0H

\Y

-
M\J AFJEJ

OFFICE OF CLE?‘E( CF COURTS
NASSAL COUNTY FLORIDA

CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FHiat 3 05

PROJECT: __ William Burgess Road Ext. CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 06
DATE: 05/03/11
CONTRACT NUMBER: CM1639
TO CONTRACTOR: Jacksonville Fighteen Construction, Inc.

Reason for Change Order: Contractor and Nassau County agree to amend the contract to add inlet risers as
detailed in Jacksonville Eighteen’s request for change order dated 04/19/11 (attached).

Original Contract SUmM..........coooiiiiiiiiii e $ 951.420.55

Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement. $ 19.912.45
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order.................c.oooeeeee. $ 971.333.00

Amount of This Change Order (Add/Deduct)...........c..coennen... $ 4,721.92

|- HOF 1102

New Contract Sum Including this Change Order...................... $ 976.054.92

The contract time for substantial completion will be (increased) (deereased) (unchanged) by 10 days:
Substantial Completion 06/10/11; Final Comple@n 08/09/ 11

o

APPROVED BY: DATE: (st~

PrOJ ect Manager (De;partment Head)

APPROVED BY: m(\wf s \“x@u% DATE: _p || %z‘
Contract Manager -/ | | J

APPROVED BY: MV»\,Q /erw | DATE: - 2-[[

Director of Ofﬁge 'Management & Budget

g . j
Y {f /
APPROVED BY: p A DATE: ___ & [ 3/
Count§ Manager )

63470541-563100 WBE62 4



Nassau County County |
Department of Contract Management Contractor [
Field O
Other d

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Ok
PROJECT: Willi Evboyony CHANGE ORDER NUMBER:

DATE: 95‘{ /03/ !/

CONTRACT NUMBER: CM-1329

CONTRACTOR: \jacké‘on vlle E@ hon

The Contract is chan joed as follows: ODW{’VAL'('OY M NQSS&(,( Oo J‘VLQ '{'D

Anend Theo evdvact o add led visers Iy M\fkclcs wille
E\ﬁ\/\wme‘S Q%uQs{‘ Hv QML Ovder d b 04 190 (attachd 5
Original Contract Sum $ 451) 470 .55
Net change by Previous Change Order 5 H’) Q12,485
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order $ 47[ 333, po
Amount of This Change Order (Add/Deduct) $ 4)’ 721.

New Contract Sum, Including this Change

Order $ CI’}@; 054 'Clz’

The Contract Time for sulsta tiQS completion will be (increased)

d d .
(decreesed) (ungheafiged) by -Tew (o ) days

This document, when sigped by all parties, shall become an amendment to
the Contract and a;xwpfﬁfisions of the Contract shall apply hereto.

’l ’ _ DATE: &5/ 3/’ /
/|

oare: S -/9-//

RECOMMENDED BY\

ACCEPTED BY:

Conthactor N

Approved by: % ﬂ DATE: eo% abj”
H ¥

Bdard of County Corntiissioners

2G:6 WY G2 AVM |98 their Designee

' ﬂ J%Ei%ﬂ




4/19/2011

Re: William Burgess Blvd. Extension )

%
2
b ]
W

—

Request For Change Order No. A fi

Add Inlet Risers

As requested we have prepared a proposed Change Order No. 7 for the William Burgess
Extension. Our proposal includes all necessary labor, equipment and materials to complete the
following task: Add inlet risers.

This is a Lump Sum proposal of work. All work will be preformed to Standards and
Specifications as outlined in the contract documents. Proposal includes the cost to cut S-14 and
S-22, 9” from existing top elevation and Install 18" risers with orifices cut in the East and West
sides of the box. Orifices will be 5 high by 18" wide with a rise of 9” from the bottom of the
riser. Proposal also includes the cost to replace the existing 12” E inlet riser on S-09B with 217
riser with orifaces cut in the East and West sides of the riser. Orifices will be 57 high by 24”
wide with a rise of 12” from the bottom of the riser. Sod will need to be installed 50’ east and
west of each inlet location from the back of the side walk to the R/W line as permanent erosion
control in these areas.

Description Quantity | Unit | Unit Price Total >,
Mobilization 1 LS 4 ($ 134413
Cut Inlets (S-14, S-22) 2 Ea $329.98 ~§V9 96 [0~
18” C inlet Risers Labor and Equipment 2 Ea $907.30 | $ 1,814.60 |1
(S-14, S-22) \ | o
18” C inlet Risers Material 2 Ea $130.37 $ 260.74 2607
(S-14, S-22) o
21” E Inlet Risers Labor and Equipment 1 Ea $ 854.73 § 85473 254,72
(S-09B) '
21” E Inlet Riser Material (S-09B) 1 Ea $287.99 $ 287.99
Pinned Sod (Back of S/W to R/W Line) 100 Sy § 2.28 $ 228.00
Contractor Overhead and Profit 1 LS $ 817.52
Lump SUI...ciiieiiieiiiiiiiieiiieiiiieiiiiiiiiiiiiieiniieiimeiiscieseetsssssssssessses $ 6,267.67 -

1Sxx Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Seven Dollars and Sixty Seven C(ents[ aw;w

Total calendar days for this change: . / 14 Davs Requested ‘ \

\’ / (Days Requested are from the Date of Approval)

Reason for Extension of Time: Additional time will be required for the manufacturing of the
risers from the Precast supplier. We will then need to re-mobilize our pipe crew and equipment
to the job site and perform the work. Structures S-14 and S-22 will have to be cut to grade, new
risers installed and backfilled to the proposed elevations.

We appreciate the opportunity to submit this proposal. If you have any questions, please let me
know. If this change is approved, please issue a change order to our contract.

Sincerely,

Evan Lawrence
Jacksonville Eighteen Construction, Inc.

Jacksonville Eighteen Construction, Inc. Page 2 of 2
345 Cumberland Industrial Court, Bldg. # A e St. Augustine, Florida ¢ 32095
Jacksonville Telephone - (904) 260-6393 e St. Augustine Telephone — (904) 810-1925
Jacksonville Fax - (904) 338-0226 e St. Augustine Fax — (904) 810-2323




