
!-

RECEIVED 
'(),\TRACT MA'JAGEME~cl 

CS-10-2.81 

z. N 
~ CHANGE ORDER APPROV AIJlfORM: AH 10: 27 
uJ 2 

0 c.!) :a:: 
uJ4: G: 
;>7 
-o<f'. 
U.l:l: l.f) 
ut-UJu (!) 

tt:<( ~ 
tt: 
1-- -

PROJE$T: ~ William Burgess Road Ext. CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: _ ___;::_;09'---------

DATE: --~0~6~/2=9~/1~1 _______ ___ 

CONTRACTNUMBER: ---=C=M=l=63~9~----

TOCONTRACTOR: ----~J~ac~k~so~n~v~il~le~E~i~g~~~e~en~C~on~s~tru~ct~io~n~·~In~c~·--------------

Reason for Change Order: Contractor and Nassau County agree to amend the contract to add fifteen (15) days 
to the contract for the number of days that the contract work was suspended while waiting for CSX track and 
signal work to be completed. 

Original Contract Sum................................................... $ 
Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement. $ 
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order............................. $ 

Amount ofThis Change Order (Add/Deduct) .......................... $ 

New Contract Sum Including this Change Order ...................... $ 

'· 
951,420.55 ~ ":·. 

30,795.35 ., ~ ~ 
~r6.aszt.~~ 'I g a, ::.u ':1>. 9 D 

C:l 

.00 
:.,;-. 
_;l,t._ 

-,/ .. 
( 

982,215.90 0 

The contract time for substantial completion will be (increased) (decreased) (unchaH:ged) by U days; 
Substantial Completion 07/5/11; Final Completion 9/3/11 

APPROVED BY: ~ ho A !ilitb i:) I~ 
Contract Manager 

APPROVED BY: .lJk, ~ 
Director of Office of M agement & Budget 

63470541-563100 WBE62 

Po 1f l Doooeo L$ 

DATE: 

DATE: 

DATE: 

DATE: 

8[\ lll 

~\sl,, 
-

f ·'·II -& -
.,. 



• 

• 

• 

Nassau County " r;: C E I\/ ":: D 
Department of Contract Management 

2011 JUL 28 AM 10: It. 

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST 

PROJECT: ____ W~il~lia~m~B~u~ra~e~s~s~B~I~v=d~. CHANGE ORDER NO: 

From Harts Rd. to US-17 DATE: 

CONTRACT NUMBER: 

CONTRACTOR: Jacksonville Eighteen Construction. Inc. 

The Contract is changed as follows: 

County 

Contractor 

Field 

Other 

09 

06/29/11 

CM-1639 

D 

D 

D 

D 

Contractor and Nassau County agree to amend the contract to add fifteen (15) days to the 
contract for the number of days that the contract work was suspended while waiting for CSX track 
and signal work to be completed. 

Original Contract Sum: $ 951 420.55 

Net change by Previous Change Order $ 30 795.35 

Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order $ 982 215.90 

Amount of This Change Order (Add/Deduct) $ 0.00 

New Contract Sum, lncl this Change Order $ 982 215.90 

The Contract Time will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged) by: __ _..;.f=ift=e:....::eo.:..n"-(._1=-=5""")_ days. 

ACCEPTED BY: 

APPROVED BY: 

parties, shall become an amendment to the Contract and all 
y hereto. 

-
Board of County Commissioners 
Or their Designee 

DATE: 

DATE: , Juri H 

DATE:] kl \\ 



Nassau County 

Department of Contract Management 

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST 

PROJECT: __ ~W~lwll~la~muB~u~r~ge~s~s~B~Ivud~. CHANGE ORDER NO: 

From Harts Rd. to US-17 DATE: 

CONTRACT NUMBER: 

CONTRACTOR: Jacksonville Eighteen Construction. Inc. 

The Contract is changed as follows: 

County 

Contractor 

Field 

Other 

09 

06/29/11 

CM-1639 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Contractor and Nassau County agree to amend the contract to add fifteen (15) days to the 
contract for the number of days that the contract work was suspended while waiting for CSX track 
and signal work to be completed. 

Original Contract Sum: $ ---------=95=-1-'-''...:.4=20=·=5=5-

Net change by Previous Change Order $ ___________ ____,3=0'-'-, 7:....:9=5...,.=35=---

Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order $ ____________ .....,9=8=2=,2=-1.:..;:5=·=90=-

Amount of This Change Order (Add/Deduct) $ ____________ 0=·=0=0-

New Contract Sum, Inc! this Change Order $ __________ .....,9,_,8"""2....,.2.._1_,_,5,_,_.-"0.90=---

The Contract Time will be (Increased) (decreased) (unGI:Ianged) by: fifteen (15) days. 

parties, shall become an amendment to the Contract and all 
y hereto. 

ACCEPTED BY: 

APPROVED BY: 

DATE: 

DATE:----­

DATE: #-



• 

• 

• 

Nassau County Engineering Services Department 
96161 Nassau Place 
Yulee, Florida 32097 

June 29, 201 1 

Mr. Evan Lawrence 
Jacksonville Eighteen Construction, Inc. 
345 Cumberland Industrial Court, Building A 
St. Augustine, FL 32095 

Attention: Evan Lawrence 

RE: Engineer's Directive to Proceed with Contract Work 
Project Description: William Burgess Extension 
Contract: CM1639 

Dear Mr. Lawrence: 

J. Scott Herring, P.E. 
Public Works Director 

The recent contract work suspension, being due to the inability to continue roadway work while 
awaiting the completion of the railroad crossing and signalization work by CSX Transportation, 
is hereby lifted as ofthe end ofbusiness today, June 29,2011. You are directed to resume 
contract operations beginning June 30, 2011. Fifteen (15) days were impacted as a result of the 
work suspension. A time extension will be issued for those fifteen (15) days via change order. 

Thank you for your timely action and cooperation regarding this matter. 

Sincerely, 

~~~--
Jonathan Page, P.E. 
Engineer III 

cc: J. Scott Herring, P.E., Public Works Director 
Greg Dutton, P.E., Wilbur Smith Associates 
Derrick Martin, Wilbur Smith Associates 
Charlotte Young, Contract Management 

Phone(904)491-7330 Fax (904) 491-3611 



• 

• 

• 

Weekday Date 

NASSAU COUNTY ENGINEERING SERVICES 

ENGINEER'S WEEKLY SUMMARY 

Summary of Work Performed Events Observations and Remarks 
Contract 

Day 

'---
267 --Monday 06/13/11 Jax18: Contractor elected not to work 

Fl. Pipe Tech: Subcontractor videoing and laser profiling storm sewer pipes Sta 1 0+50 to Sta 
15+80 

1--- --------
-06/1471-1-

---------· ---- --- - ---------------

268 --Tuesday No work 

1---------
Wednesday --06/15~ 

--::-::-c------------ --- --- --- --------------- ---------

CONTRACT SUSPENSION • Awaiting completion of CSX work ~-269 -

Time will resume no later than 90 days- A time extension will be processed for the amount of time 
taken. 

1---------- --06t16tF-
----------- - - - -- - - -- - - - -- -- ---------,--270 --Thursday 

I 

CONTRACT SUSPENSION 

--------

- 06/17/11 CONTRACT SUSPENSION - -- - -
--- --- ---- ------- --·----------- --271 -Friday 

------

--06/18/1 f-- CONTRACT SUSPENSION 
- - - - - - ------ --- - - - -- - -

Saturday 272 

--------

- 06/19/11 CoNTRACT SUSPENSION --
-- ------ --- ---- -- - - - --- -- --------

Sunday ------v-3 

Jonathan Page, Project Manager 
ENGINEER-IN-CHARGE (Print Name and Rank) ENGINEER-IN-CHARGE (Signature) 

Bid/RFP No PROJECT DESCRIPTION CONTRACT No 

NC10-028 William Burgess Extension CM-1639 

WEEKENDING CONTRACTOR FDOTNo 

June 19, 2011 Jacksonville Eighteen 425467-1-58-01 

ALLOWABLE AMOUNT JOB PROGRESS SCHEDULE 
CONTRACT DAYS CONTRACT PAID %COMPLETE %COMPLETE PROGRESS 

DAYS USED AMOUNT TO DATE (Time) ($$) (%) 

332 273 $976,054.92 $766,761.20 82.2% 78.6% 0.0% 

This form summarizes the Information on Dally Reports of Construction from Monday through Sunday. After completion, this form Is to be attached to the top of the 
Week's Dally Reports of Construction forms prior to distribution . 

DISTRIBUTION: Original- Project File 

Copy- Contractor (as requested) 

Copy- Nassau Co (as requested) 9/27/2010 



• 

• 

• 

Weekday_ Date 

Monday 06/20/11 

NASSAU COUNTY ENGINEERING SERVICES 

ENGINEER'S WEEKLY SUMMARY 

Summary of Work Performed Events Observations and Remarks 

CONTRACT SUSPENSION 

Contract 
Day 

274 

, ___ " - -- --- - - -------------
Tuesday 06/21/11 CONTRACT SUSPENSION 275 

~-----

r------os/22/11- rcoNTRACT SUSPENSION--
__ , __ , ----- --- ------------

Wednesday 276 

------

~RACT SUSPENSION ___ , 
- -- - - ------- __ , ___ 

'277-Thursday 06/23/11-

------,-

f-- 06/24/11 
, _____ ------ --- ------ - - -

- _________ ,_ 

f- 278-Friday CONTRACT SUSPENSION 

- --- --

CONTRACT SUSPENSION -
---- -- - ---- ------- - -

279 Saturday 06/25/11 

------- ------ ____ ,, ______ , 
---- ----- ---- __ , ___ , ---

Sunday 06/26/11 CONTRACT SUSPENSION 280 

~, ____ j----

Jonathan Pag_e, Project Manag_er 
ENGINEER-IN-CHARGE (Print Name and Rank) ENGINEER-IN-CHARGE (Signature) 

Bid/RFP No PROJECT DESCRIPTION CONTRACT No 

NC10-028 William Burgess Extension CM-1639 

WEEKENDING CONTRACTOR FDOTNo 

June 26, 2011 Jacksonville Eighteen 425467-1-58-01 

ALLOWABLE AMOUNT JOB PROGRESS SCHEDULE 
CONTRACT DAYS CONTRACT PAID %COMPLETE %COMPLETE PROGRESS 

DAYS USED AMOUNT TO DATE (Time) ($$) (%) 

332 280 $976,054.92 $766,761.20 84.3% 78.6% 0.0% 

This form summarizes the Information on Daily Reports of Construction from Monday through Sunday. After completion, thla form Ia to be attached to the top of the 
Week's Dally Reports of Construction forms prior to distribution • 

DISTRIBUTION: Original- Project File 

Copy - Contractor (as requested) 

Copy- Nassau Co (as requested) 9/27/2010 



• 

• 

• 

Weekday Date 

------
f--o6t27/11 Monday 

-----

Tuesday 06/28/11 

'-----c-~---~ 

Wednesday - 06/29~ 

~,------

Thursday 1--06/30/1~ 

-----

r------o?t01/11 -Friday 

-------

------o7702/11 -Saturday 

------
t--07/03/11--Sunday 

f-----

NASSAU COUNTY ENGINEERING SERVICES 

ENGINEER'S WEEKLY SUMMARY 

Summary of Work Performed Events Observations and Remarks 

CONTRACT SUSPENSION 

- -- ------ ---------- ---------------
CONTRACT SUSPENSION 

------------- ------- ---- --- --- ------- - -

CONTRACT SUSPENSION 

------- -- ----------------------- --------------

Suspension Lifted (See Change Order for Time Extension) 
Jax18: Placing Barrier Wall @ CSX tracks 

t-- ---------- ---- --- -- ---- ------- --------------

1--------- -- ----- - - -- - - - ---·---------------

j-------- - - --- - -- - -- -- ----- -------------

Contract 
Day 

281 

282 

283 

~284 

2as-

286 

287 

Jonathan Page, Project Manager 
ENGINEER-IN-CHARGE (Print Name and Rank) ENGINEER-IN-CHARGE (Signature) 

Bid/RFP No PROJECT DESCRIPTION CONTRACT No 

NC10-028 William Burgess Extension CM-1639 

WEEKENDING CONTRACTOR FDOTNo 

July 3, 2011 Jacksonville Eighteen 42 5467-1-58-01 

ALLOWABLE AMOUNT JOB PROGRESS SCHEDULE 
CONTRACT DAYS CONTRACT PAID %COMPLETE %COMPLETE PROGRESS 

DAYS USED AMOUNT TO DATE _j_Timel _j_$$)_ J%) 

332 287 $976,054.92 $766,761.20 86.4% 78.6% 0.0% 

This fonn summarizes the lnfonnatlon on Dally Reports of Construction from Monday through Sunday. After completion, this fonn Is to be attached to the top of the 
Week's Dally Reports of Construction fonns prior to distribution . 

DISTRIBUTION: Original- Project File 

Copy- Contractor (as requested) 

Copy- Nassau Co (as requested) 9/27/2010 


